
!H

!H

!H

!H

!H

524

553

529

518

514

508 512

1352

1376

492

489

525

522

466

491

1393

507

520

490

501

498 1351

496

464

519

493

502

523

1394

511

495

497

494

510

499

465

517

521

500

515

503

1395

486

1264

516

1396

488 487

513

454

528

LANDUSE/ LANDCOVER MAP
Sambalpur Development Authority (SDA)

Mouza: Dhubenchhapar; P.S. : Katarbaga No. 09 (1/3)
±

60 0 60 12030
Meters

Scale:- 1: 2000

Orissa Space Applications Centre
Bhubaneswar

Prepared by :

Signature

Sambalpur Development
Authority, Sambalpur

Gujarat Industrial and
Technical Consultancy
Organisation, Ahmedabad

Village Name : Dhubenchhapar
                 Sheet No. 1

Tahasil Name : Rengali
Source/ Database Used :
Satellite Data          :  World View-I (PAN)
Cadastral Data       :  Year- 1976-77
Ground Truthing     :  August 2010
Guideline : Urban GIS Database Development for

CDP/ Master Plan Preparation
Directorate of Town Planning
Deptt. of Housing & Urban Development
Govt. of Orissa

Quality Assurance :

1

Index Map

Sheet Index

84°1'25"E

84°1'25"E

84°1'20"E

84°1'20"E

84°1'15"E

84°1'15"E

84°1'10"E

84°1'10"E

84°1'5"E

84°1'5"E

84°1'0"E

84°1'0"E

84°0'55"E

84°0'55"E

21
°4

5'4
0"N

21
°4

5'4
0"N

21
°4

5'3
5"N

21
°4

5'3
5"N

21
°4

5'3
0"N

21
°4

5'3
0"N

21
°4

5'2
5"N

21
°4

5'2
5"N

21
°4

5'2
0"N

21
°4

5'2
0"N

21
°4

5'1
5"N

21
°4

5'1
5"N

21
°4

5'1
0"N

21
°4

5'1
0"N

2

3

The
lko

loi 
Tha

na 
Kata

rba
ga 

No. 8

Sheet 3

Sheet 2

Village Road
Plot Boundary

!H Dosimali
Trisimali#0

MustakilchandÑ

Railway Pillar/Other Pillar6

Government LandG

Existing Road
Existing Bridge
Proposed Road
Proposed Bridge
Comprehensive Developement Plan (SDA) Boundary
Municipal Boundary
Mouza Boundary
Zone Boundary
Ward Boundary
Revenue Settlement Boundaryâ â â â â â â â â

RailwaylineResidential Use Zone
Commercial Use Zone
Industrial Use Zone
Public and Semi-Public Use Zone
Utilities & Services Use Zone
Recreational ( & Open Space) Use Zone
Transportation Use Zone
Agriculture & Allied Use Zone
Water Bodies Use Zone


